## PROFORMA REGARDING ANNUAL TRANSFER-2024

<u>H.C. ID. No.</u>

**UP6339** 

1.	NAME OF THE JUDGESHIPGHAZIPUR			
3.	FULL NAME OF THE OFFICER <b>SANJAY KUMAR YADAV - (I)</b>			
4.	NAME & id OF SPOUSE <b>NOT APPLICABLE</b>			
5.	HOME TOWN OF THE OFFICERAZAMGARH			
6.	AT PRESENT POSTED AS <b>Special Judge - (E.C. Act)</b>			
7.	DATE OF POSTING IN THE JUDGESHIP <b>12.04.2021</b>			
8.	Places of posting during last 6 years with date -			
	i- Sonbhadra18.04.2015 - 08.05.2017			
	iii- Mathura11.05.2017 - 12.04.2021			
9.	NATURE OF TRANSFER			
	(A)	Due for transfer (On expiry of 3 year tenure at headquarter or 2 years tenur an outlying court or at Sonbhadra by May of the year.	re in	Applicable
	(B)	Stay of transfers beyond normal tenu 3 years in District or 2 years tenure in outlying court or at Sonbhadra.		Not Applicable
	(C)	Premature transfer before completion normal tenure of 3 years in District o years tenure in an outlying court or a Sonbhadra.	or 2	Not Applicable
<b>10.</b> CHOICE OF STATIONS			(1) Bareilly	(4) Jhansi
	(as pei	guide lines)	(2) Meerut	(5) Moradabad
			(3) Kanpur Nagar	(6) Ghaziabad
<b>11.</b> Gr	ounds i	n support request		Due for transfer.
<b>12.</b> Pla	ices in <sup>1</sup>	J.P. where near & Blood relations resi	ide and carry on their	business.
				Jaunpur & Ballia.
<b>13.</b> Nu	mber 8	age of children alongwith places whe	ere they are receiving	education.
	(i) Ma	itreyi Yadav – 14 Year – Daughter -	Class- IX,	
	(ii) Vi	van Yadav – 08 Year – Son- Class-	II	<b>Resides</b> with me.
<b>14.</b> Re	marks,	if any	Nil.	
		DECL	ARATION	
	I Sanj	<b>ay Kumar Yadav - (I)</b> , read and unde	erstood the contents of	f appendix "A" to this
applica	ation an	d do hereby declare that the facts mer	ntioned above by me a	are correct, true and in
confor	mity w	th the Guide lines laid down by the H	ligh Court.	
Date : 21-12-2023			SIGNATU	RE OF THE OFFICER

Sanjay Kumar Yadav - (I) Special Judge – (E.C.Act ), Ghazipur H.C.I.D. No. UP 6339